Registration of a Charge

Company name: SWIFT GROUP LONDON LIMITED

Company number: 09870793

Received for Electronic Filing: 26/01/2018



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 19/01/2018

Charge code: 0987 0793 0019

Persons entitled: BANK OF CYPRUS UK LIMITED

Brief description: ALL THAT FREEHOLD PROPERTY KNOWN AS 102 AND 104 SHERRARD

ROAD, LONDON E7 8DW REGISTERED AT THE LAND REGISTRY UNDER

TITLE NUMBER EGL51894.

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: **DKLM LLP**



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 9870793

Charge code: 0987 0793 0019

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 19th January 2018 and created by SWIFT GROUP LONDON LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 26th January 2018.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 30th January 2018

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







Legal Charge

Date	19 JANVARY 2018						
The Mortgagee ("we/our/us")	Bank of Cyprus UK Limited, trading as Bank of Cyprus UK, PO Box 17484, 87 Chase Side, London N14 5WH						
The Chargor ("you/your") (Name(s) and Address(es))	SWIFT GROUP CONDON LIMITED. 710 ROM FORD ROAD LONDON UNITED KINGDOM E12 6BT						
The Borrower (Name(s) and Address(es))	SUIFT GROUP CONDON CIMITED 710 ROMFORD RUAD CONDON UNITED KINGDOM ELZ 6BT						
The Property	102 and 104 SHEPPARD ROAD CONDON ET 8DW						
Title number(s) (if applicable)	EGL51894						

- 1. You charge the Property to us by way of legal mortgage and the other Charged Assets as defined in the Mortgage Conditions (defined below) to us in accordance with Condition 3 of the Mortgage Conditions as continuing security for the Liabilities (as defined in the Mortgage Conditions).
- 2. Our All Monies Legal Charge (Mortgage Conditions July 2017) (the "Mortgage Conditions") form part of this legal charge and should be read as if they were set out in full in this Legal Charge. You confirm that you have read and understood the Mortgage Conditions.
- 3. You and we apply to the Chief Land Registrar for the following restriction to be entered on the title or titles:

Form of charge filed at HM Land Registry under reference MD1353E

Warning: If you sign this Legal Charge you will be legally bound by its terms. If more than one person is named above as Chargor or Borrower you will each be responsible for the others' debts or commitments as well as your own.

[&]quot;No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated [•] in favour of Bank of Cyprus UK Limited referred to in the charges register."

EXECUTION PAGE

CHARGOR])				
in the presence of:)				
) Print name:				
Signature of witness					
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):					
Address:	.				
	i de é distribusión de en a adusti a abbilha de la del a de la del de de distribuído de distribuído de distribuído de la destribuído de distribuído de distr				
	્યાં કે મુખ્યું કર્યા તે કરવા કરો પણ તે પણ કરી કરી કે કરફો તે કહ્યું કે તે કહ્યું મેં મહારાજ્ય તારાજ સાથે કરવા કે ક				
Occupation:	.				
SIGNED as a DEED by [IN CHARGOR] in the presence of:	DIVIDUAL)				
) Print name:				
Signature of witness	apas na saas casa o quiduu a quan a coquan a coquan a coquan de distribui di distribui di distribui de distribui de di distribui de dis				
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):	ન કર્યા કરાતું કુ તે ત્યાં પણ પ્રાપ્ત				
Address:					
	i i minima di din mi di di dina mana mana mangang dingga na amagan ngga dina amaga.				
	dan ayan arang dan dan arang dan dakiri dan dayikiri madikan digib parini barasik dida dikiri da da d				
	composition of a situation of the situat				
Occupation:					

SIGNED as a DEED by [INI CHARGOR]	DIVIDUAL)				
in the presence of:)				
) Print name:				
Signature of witness					
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):					
Address:					
Occupation	(Activities of the Control of the Co				
SIGNED as a DEED by [IN	DIVIDUAL)				
in the presence of:					
)				
) Print name:				
Signature of witness					
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):	**************************************				
Address:	2012 05 1/12 1/14 1/15 1/14 02 05 5/12 1/15 1/15 1/15 1/15 1/15 1/15 1/1				
Occupation:	a constitutiva and the following it was a constant repart to the state of the first fill of				

OR

EXECUTED as a DEED by)		Mark	and the second	
[NAME OF LIMITED COMPAN	Y)	ў вашхя≻ка>жлічая≻ка ? іст		ह विवेद होते के विवेद के बिक्क के कर के क	
CHARGOR] SUIT FT GROUP LONDON LIM acting by a director in the prese	LIED)	Director		. A	
acting by a director in the prese	nce of	:)	Print name:	WIN	WARIND	
		11	Mysel			
Signature of witness		A. WH	W SHEIK	41-Å		
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):				्रा		
Address:	DKU	W (**************************************		
	CIN	House	. 3CRANWOOD	SPEET		
	Coint	***	*****	a no encentral contrata de la contrata del la contrata de la contr		
		<u>J 281</u>	•			
Occupation:	9	OUIC	LTOP	**************************************		
OR						
EXECUTED as a DEED by)				
[NAME OF LLP CHARGOR])			alogasion orden engl	
acting by a member in the pres	sence)	[Member/dul	y authorised	by [name of	
of:)	corporate member] to sign on its behal as a Member]			
			Print name:	. *************************************	***************	
Signature of witness						
_	ONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF					
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):						
Address:	du. Dismitigi min dec e encuega e processo de porti di elimpo majora delegació plantificación de encuega e processo de encuega e encuentra de encuen					
	2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.					
	typ etmoji (jipanasayikansa kinen e ja uun e etmonja anomovista, jot ajas king jot kons eti kinasa uun etmonia					
Occupation:	n:					

OR

SIGNED as a DEED DA)				
[NAME OF PARTNERSHIP CHARGOR])).				
acting by its [general] partner in the presence of:			[General] partner /duly authorised by [name of partnership] to sign on its behalf as a [General] partner]			
			Print name:			
Signature of witness	an i nan i i i i	********	**************************************			
Print name (in BLOCK						
Address:	********	ings rows a secol	***************************************			
	$\{(x,y),(y,$					
45.8						
	are that are i	. 2 ประชาชาติก 1 3 7 วิ ชาการทางว่าที่ มี โดยที่สุดเลขางาย คราสที่ ที่ เกิด ข้าย คราสที่สุดและสำคัญสุดที่ใช้ #				
Occupation:	লুলামেৰ নুম্যাল ই ই গ'	particular de la d	***			
SIGNED by)				
for and on behalf of)	านักรัฐสามสามารถสามารถสารที่สามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามาร			
BANK OF CYPRUS UK LIMITED)	Authorised signatory			
)	Print name:			
)				
)	***************************************			
)	Authorised signatory			
)	Print name:			

.